

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR.**

CCP (S) No. 60/2022

Fayaz Ahmad Ganai

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Shalinder Kumar and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge

ORDER
16.03.2022

No representation on behalf of the parties.

Adjourned.

List on 18th April, 2022.

Meanwhile, Registry is directed to scan and list the application
bearing MP No. 1264/2021.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

Srinagar.
16.03.2022
"Sakeena"