

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 60/2022

FAYAZ AHMAD GANAI

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. A. Qadri, Adv.

Vs

SHALINDER KUMAR AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Chashoo, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.10.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing statement of facts/compliance report strictly in conformity with the judgment dated 23.03.2016 with copy in advance to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 14.02.2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
31.10.2022
AAMIR