

14
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 60/2022
In SWP No. 574/2016

Fayaz Ahmad Ganai

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. S A Qadiri, Adv.

V/s

Shalinder Kumar and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

11.12.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file compliance report. Last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted for the purpose failing which coercive measures shall follow.

List on 05.03.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

11.12.2024

Aasif