

Serial No. 34
Reg. Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 60/2022 in
[SWP 574/2016]

FAYAZ AHMAD GANAI

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. A Qadiri, Advocate

Vs.

SHALINDER KUMAR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.09.2025

Compliance report has not been filed despite availing last and final opportunity granted in terms of order dated 11.12.2024.

In the interest of justice, two weeks further time and no more is granted to the respondents for filing compliance report/statement of facts, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 24th September 2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

02.09.2025

"S.Nuzhat"