

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 60/2022 in [SWP 574/2016]

FAYAZ AHMAD GANAI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.A Qadiri, Advocate

Vs.

**SHALINDER KUMAR AND ORS. (PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

07.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents states that the petitioner is not cooperating with the respondents. He further states that the record pertaining to the petitioner has gutted in fire.
2. In the interest of justice, Mr. Waseem Gul, learned GA is granted further three weeks last and final opportunity for filing compliance report/statement of facts strictly in conformity with the order dated 23.03.2016 passed in SWP 574/2016, failing which, right to file the same shall stands closed.
3. List on 21.11.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

07.10.2025

"Adil Ismail"