

Serial No. 46
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 60/2022 in[SWP 574/2016]
CM(8838/2025).

FAYAZ AHMAD GANAI.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. S.A. Qadiri, Advocate.

VERSUS

SHALINDER KUMAR AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, GA

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
07-04-2026

CM No. 8838/2025.

Through the medium of the present application, the applicant/petitioner has placed on record certain documents which tend to show that he was engaged on daily-rated basis and had received wages as such. Copies of the instant application and the documents annexed thereto have already been provided to the learned counsel for the respondents.

The respondents shall verify the authenticity of the documents annexed with the instant application and file reply to the application by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 8th of May, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
07-04-2026
Showkat Khan