

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 60/2022 in
SWP No. 574/2016

Fayaz Ahmad Ganai

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. S. A. Qadri, Advocate.

V/s

Shalinder Kumar and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

1. Mr. Laway, learned counsel seeks time to file response to CM No. 8838/2025.
2. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted to respond to the above mentioned CM.
3. List on **05.06.2026**.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
08.05.2026.
Neha-1