

Serial No. 12
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) No. 60/2022 in
SWP No. 574/2016**

Fayaz Ahmad Ganai

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. S. A. Qadiri, Advocate

V/s

Shalinder Kumar and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. F. N. Shah, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

(ORDER)

05.06.2026

01. Reply to CM No. 8838/2025 has not been filed till date.
02. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to respondents to file the same, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date of hearing.
03. List on 29.06.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

05.06.2026

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"